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Diwrnod Owain Glyndwr
Tuesday September 16th

22nd - 26th September
Week begining September 22nd

To celebrate Owain Glyndwr will be TASC (Teaching in A
Day, on Tuesday September Social Context) week in
16th, pupils are invited to dress Llanarmon based on Language,
up as Princes or Princesses or Literacy and Communication
to wear something that o o
represents Wales to them. This Parents are invited to visit
could be the colours of the Llanferres on Friday September
Welsh flag, a Welsh 26th at 1.30pm to view their work.
rugby/football top or even a You will be able to support
dragon! MacMillan Coffee afternoon at the
We look forward to a lovely day. same time!

RUGBY
YEARS 4,5 AND 6

The PE teacher from Ysgol Brynhyfryd
will be visiting to take a Rugby session
with Years 4, 5 and 6 on Wednesday
afternoons. Please bring PE kit and
suitable footwear.
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...every school day counts!

Attendance
At the start of the new school year, please
can we remind parents o contact school
before 9.30am if your child is going to be
absent. You can either do this by phoning

school or by sending an email to:
bro.famau@denbighshire.gov.uk

Please phone/email school each day your
child is absent.

Also, as a school, we do not authorise
holidays during term time and they will be
recorded as unauthorised.

If you are planning to go on holiday during
term time, a Holiday Request Form should
be completed prior to you going. These are
available on request from school and on the
website.

Many thanks for your co-operation.

Cymraeq yr Wythnos
Sut wyt ti?
How are you?

MACMILLAN

CANCER SUPPORT

Friday September 26th
Llanferres Village Hall
1.30pm — 3.15pm

We will be holding a whole school coffee
afternoon in Llanferres Village Hall on
Friday September 26th.

This will be a lovely opportunity for a coffee, cake

and a chat with other parents and members of the

community, whilst raising money for a worthwhile
charity.

Donations of cakes should be brought to
Llanferres on the Friday morning.

...every school day counts!

Whole school since September—
97.79%
Whole school last week —-97.39%

Dosbarth Mr Jones— 92.98%
Dosbarth Miss Ellis—100%
Dosbarth Mrs Davies—100%

Well done! A great start to the
new term.

Mobile Phones

Please may we remind parents that
mobile phones are not allowed in
school.

In exceptional cases, if a child
needs to bring a mobile phone to
school, they should give the phone
to a member of staff on arrival, for
safe keeping.

Thank you for your co-operation
and support.
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Dates for the Diary
Autumn Term
2025

Here are some dates for your diary. These are subject to change and are not
exhaustive.

16.9.25 Diwrnod Owain Glyndwr
26.9.25 TASC afternoon - Llanferres
Macmillan Coffee morning - Llanferres
European Day of Languages

3.10.25 Harvest Service (tbc)
7.10.24 Open the Book

13 + 14.10.25 Parents’ Evenings
14.10.25 Nasal Flu Vaccination

20+ 21.10.25 Parents’ Evenings
23.10.25 School closes
24.10.25 INSET
4.11.25 Open the Book
10.11.25 TEMPEST
10.11.25 Scholastic Book Fair
11.11.25 Scholastic Book Fair
14.11.25 Children in Need
3.2.25 10am Theatr Clwyd Panto — Cinderella
5.12.25 Xmas Fayre?
10.12.25 Dress rehearsal 2pm
11.12.25 Christmas play 6.30pm
12.12.25 Christmas dinner — alll in Llanferres
18.12.25 Christmas parties
19.12.25 School closes
5.1.26 INSET




2025-2026

Autumn term one

o Starts: Monday 1 September 2025
o Ends: Friday 24 October 2025
o Autumn half term holiday: Monday 27 October 2025 to Friday 31 October 2025

Autumn term two

o Starts: Monday 3 November 2025
o Ends: Friday 19 December 2025
o Christmas holiday: Monday 22 December 2025 to Friday 2 January 2026

Spring term one

o Starts: Monday 5 January 2026
o Ends: Friday 13 February 2026
o Spring half term: Monday 16 February 2026 to Friday 20 February 2026

Spring term two

« Starts: Monday 23 February 2026
o Ends: Friday 27 March 2026
« Easter holiday: Monday 30 March 2026 to Friday 10 April 2026

Summer term one

o Starts: Monday 13 April 2026

o Ends: Friday 22 May 2026

« Early May bank holiday: Monday 4 May 2026

o Summer half term: Monday 25 May 2026 to Friday 29 May 2026

Summer term two

o Starts: Monday 1 June 2026
o Ends: Monday 20 July 2026




Staff Training Days

o 1September 2025
« 2 September 2025
e 24 QOctober 2025

o 5January 2026

e 12 June 2026

e 20 July 2026
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You can now follow us on

facebook







